

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	January 19, 2022
SUBJECT:	Ordinance 2022-222 - An Ordinance Adding Article XV to Chapter 17 of the Johnstown Municipal Code to Establish a Special Fee to be Paid by the Owners of Property Within Close Proximity to the Reconstructed Interchange at the Intersection of Interstate 25 and State Highway 402
ACTION PROPOSED :	Consider Ordinance 2022-222 on Second Reading
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Ordinance 2022-222
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Council held a public hearing on January 3, 2022 and approved Ordinance No. 2022-222 on first reading.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney drafted the Ordinance as presented.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

The funds from the special fee for the I-25/402 interchange cost recovery would be deposited directly into the Street and Alley fund.

RECCOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Ordinance 2022-222 upon second reading.

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO 80534 | F: 970.587.0141 Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager